PP-0177

SIA "North Star Ltd." :
Miera iela 87a - 13 Invoice 826679
S;gt;a,aLV-ww Invoice date 10.06.2016  Page 1 of 1
Due 10.06.2016  Customer 15385
Order no 36016
Terms of payment Netto kontant
Sales rep. |
Our ref.
Delivery: . Other ref. SF051 Saldus
Your ref.
Part no. Description Unit VAT Price Qaéntlty Discount Amount
3026 Total according to attached Invoice Specification STK 4 I 1,00 (I
i3226 Prepayment Invoice no 828045 stk 4 N -1,00 ]

Contract SF051 "Saldus"
Payment Conditions:

Before departure NOK
Date 14. July 2016 NOK
Date 14. August 2016 NOK
Date 14. September 2016 NOK

vaTiee: NN

Goods delivered is the property ol-mtil fully paid.
Interest for late payment is 0,75% pr. month.

Payment instructions

Bark: DnB sWIFT - address: [ TGN

IBAN:

Our Account no. I

Telefax


Caroline Defois
PP-0177


Contract no: SF 051

Vessel name: Saldus

Company SIA "North Star Ltd."
Street Miera iela 87aq-13
City code Riga, LV-1013,

City / Country Latvia,

Att:-

Invoice specification
1.0 According to the contract :

- Docking and undocking
141 Building of credles

144 Docking in/ out with one (1) day dock rent
148 Driving the vessel in/ out syncro- lift

145

Rudder with rudderstock - 1off
401-01 Dismantling, delivering to workshop, cleaning, making

back to the vessel and installing
Spares and/or repair not included

634-01  Propeller shaft - 10off
Dismantling, delivering to workshop, clearning, making

installing back
Delivery of packing material

634-07  Propeller blades -4off

Crack testing edges and roots

634-11 Propeller sh m
Checking alignment twice

902 Propellershaft with head
Greese cover over the propeller shaft flanges

filling it with gresse
Propeller shaft- head
Dismantling from the head ,cleaning and mounting again.

Propeller blades

- Hire dock:-
Hire dock, no< |G
per day days
TOTAL SUM POS.1

2.0 Extra work:

* Extra hire dock - 26 days
15 days 8,9,10,11,14,15,16,17,18,21,22,23,29,30,31- 03.2016

10 days 2,3,49,10,11,12,13,18,19-05.2016

260-01 Valves:- 18 pes.

08.06.16-SF 051-Saldus.Ip.xlsx- lotal.xIsx

402-01 necessary, measurement with preparing 2 measuring protocols, delivering

necessary, measurement with preparing a measuring protecols,

Dismantling , cleaning, mounting, pressuretesting with report ,mounting and

21days 1,456,7,8,11,12,13,14,15,18,19,20,21,22 25,26,27,28,29- 04.2016

Arrival :
Dokking:
Undokking:
Departure:

Kirkenes
srm

cont.

cont.

cont.

cont.

cont.

Dismantling, cleaning, mounting with new sealing and pressure test with report.

cont.

21.02.2016
07.03.2016
20.05.2016
23.05.2016

18.05.2016
LP

é

—

side 1/6



01

02

03

04

0§

260-02

262

278

401-03

401-04

402-03

634-03

634-086

Bottom valves-seachest:-

Dn 200 Globe valve 1 pc.
Dn80 Globe valve 1 pc.
Dn 50 Globe valve 2 pcs.
Dn 200 Siide valve 1pc.
Overboard valves- seachest :-
Dn200 Clobe valve 1pc.
Dn80 Globe valve 1pc.
Dn50 Globe valve 1pc.
Dn200 Globe valve 1pc.
Overhoard valves:-
Dn40 Globe valve portside 1pc.
Dn80 Glohe valve portside 1pc.
Valves in the "Cross over pipe"
Dn150 Globe valve 1pc.
Dn40 Globe valve 5pcs.
In the tunnel -propeller shaft:-
Dn40 Globe valve 1pec.

Checking upper parts of overhauled valves(flange and gland) for tightness
during launching.

Seachests 3ofif.
Greeting:-

Dismantling and mounting
Cleaning :-

High pressure washing

Removing dirt and cleaning for painting
Painting :-

Primining 2 layers and antifouling 1 layer

Anodes:-

42 pcs 4,2 kg. Aluminiumsanodes
6 pcs. 2,4 kg. Aluminiumsanodes
Cutting old

Welding new

Rudder-
Repair damage

r -
Making drawing according to the old
Machining all parits
Welding together
Finaly machining again

Rudderstock

Machining damaged area

Welding almost all area

Machining again

Stanlessteel liner on the rudder stock:-
Machining stainlessteel liner

Pressing on rudderstock sealingaarea
Material :-

Stainlessless liner with freight

Propellershaft
Repair

Propeller blade-repair

08.08.16-SF 051-Saldus.Ip xIsx- total.xisx

(I |

-

ﬂ

side 2/6



1

634-12  Sterntube bearing
Dismantling the old aft and forward bearing

High pressure washing and cleaing the tube.
Measuring with protocel,

Delivery plastic bearing material

Machining aft and forward bearing

Pressing all on site.

Fixing for rotation

Measuring with protocol

900 Heel:-
Repair.

901 The tank
Cleaning

902 Propeller shaft
Renewal of partly bronse aft part

Renewal of area between the bronze liner

903 Thrust bearing -propellershaft
Controll

904  Pipe work
Installing 1 off valve

905 "Grease cover "-propellershaft

906 "Crossover pipe"
Pressure testing

907 Seachests-3off
Pressure testing

908 "Control pitch unit" -propeller shaft system

Overhauling

909 Machining work
Machining a plugg for propeller head

910 hekintg senterline- - rstock-Heal pintle
Checking with report

911 Flan -rudderstock and rudder
Machining holes

912 Flanges -rudderstock and rudder
917 New bolts

913 Heel
Machining onsite

914 Heal pintle bearing
Machining new and mounting onsite.

915 Pipe-1off
Renewal and pressure festing
Delivery a new bronze valve

916 Renewal of hull plate -portside

noanininntinnn 1l

08.08.16-SF 051-Saldus.Ip.xlsx- total.xIsx side 3/6



919

920

921

922

923

924

925

926

950

271-01

271-04

271-05

271-07

271-10

272-01

272-04

272-07

Steel work in engine room

earing house of rudder stock
Dismantling . readjusting and installing

Machining a new heel pintle nut

Machining new

Propeller knives

Delivery and welding

Renewal port side and starboard side letter "F"

Ballasting tanks - 2off

Making a hole | filling cement and welding back

Repair holes

Pressure testing 2 tanks

Machining new water ring

Machining a new

Underwater area

Cleaning of underwater area with HP water
(if heavy fouling and/ or shells - exstra charge)

Painting of underwater area with 2 coats primer
paint yard supply.

Painting of underwater area with 1 coat of antifouling
paint yard supply.

Painting of draft and cargo marks
Shipsid
Cleaning of shipside with HP water

(if heavy fouling and/ or shells - exstra charge)

Painting of shipsides area with 1 coat primer
paint yard supply.

Painting of shipsides area with 1 coat of topcoat

paint yard supply.

Rudder stock
Cleaning the area and crack testing

Rudder
Pressure testing and report

Cover plate around the rudder stock trunk(outside)

Removing the damaged cover, making new and welding

08.06.16-SF 051-Saidus Ip.xlsx- total.xlsx
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3.0

131

136-01

136-02

140

147

9 days
11 days
9 days
11 days

171

172

180

209,11,14,15
213

212
210
208

207
com.mem

TOTAL SUM POS.2
Other expenses/ service

Access ashore/boat
Stairtower
Dis-lconnect  No of times
Frash water delivery
Dis-/connect  No of times
Connection Date:

Fire protection

Dis-/connect No of times
Consum
Earthing
Dis-/connect No of times
Quayrent
From:
21.02.16

21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29- 02.2016

5,6,12,13,19,20,24,25,26,27,28-03.2016

2,3,9,10,16,17,23,24,30-04.2016
1,5,6,7,8,14,15,16,17,21,22 -05.2016

Food waste

Vessel length: From:

54-60m 21.02186
From:

Additional

Crane rent

30 ton Mobile Ci

Barracks
rooms From:

4 07.03.2016
07.03.2016
18.04.2018
07.03.2016
23.04.2016
07.03.2016
04.05.2016
08.03.2016
04.05.2016
18.05.2016

B T N G S G QP Gy

1 Rate:

(Minimum Nok 1020 each time.)

Rate:

Consumption (m?)

1 Rate:
Rate:
1 Rate:
To: Days
23.05.16 40
To Days:
7£23/05:16". 92
. ‘ Delivered (m?®)
To:
Hours
10 Rate:
0 Rate:
To:
20.05.2016
18.03.2016
20.05.2016
10.03.2016
28.04.2016
28.04.2016
20.05.2016
11.03.2016
20.05.2016
20.05.2016

NeI§ |

NOK
Rate

NO

N[l |

nox [N

Rate
NOK|

1LrJdmin

Rate
NOK 160

—

NOK 0 0

NOK
NOK

Rate:

NOK
NOK
NOK
NOK
NCK
NCK
NOK
NOK
NOK
NOK
NOK




03 Rudder stock sealing box-sealing set 1
04 Rudder stock bearing

05 Sterntube material -plastic-complete set. 1
03 Delivery materials to the crew:-
01 Bolt M20 x 70 30
02 Nut M20 30
03 Rubber 2mmx 1,4 m 3
04 Rubber 3mmx 1,4 m 3
05 Rubber 5Smmx 1,4 m 5
06 Painting roll -100mm. 20
07 Painting stick for 100mm. roll 5
08 Tape 50mm. 5
09 Primer 60
10 Paint white 25
11 Paint green 30
12 Paint red 10
13 Paint grey-ral 7004 20
14 Paint bl -ral 5017 20
198 Rent of wheel loader/ fork lift Hours: Rate
15 NOK I
868 Shore power
- Connection No of times 2 Rate: NO:'
Disconnection No of times 2 Rate: NO
Connection From: To: Consum (Kw) Rate
- 08.03.2016 21.04.2016 10499 NOK
21.04.2016 19.05.2016 6208 NOK
19.05.2016 23.05.2016 6000 NOK

TOTAL SUM POS.3 I

Total amount NOK

Extra work during the period 30.05.2016 - 08.06.2016 Kirkenes 08.06.2016||
900 Machining of bearing and sealing house onsite

901 Machining of new lineres -2off

902 Innstalling of 2off liners, fixing and measuring with protocol
Material -Nitrogene with freight

903 Material steel liner for bearing with freight-@394/ @338, L=250 mm.
Material steel liner for sealing with freight-@345/220,L.=200 mm.
Material new bearing 22240-E1- (diff. New and the old-bearing price)

TOTAL SUM NOK

1&2 NOK

%
/( 7 3(A/NORTH STAR LTD."
Miéra iofa 87a-13 a 1013, LATVIA

side 6/6




R _____

Contract no: SE081 Arrival :  13.08.2015
Vessel name: SOLVITA Docking:  13.08.2015
Undocking :  11.09.2015

Departure:  16.09.2015

Company SIA “North Star Ltd."”

Street Miera iela87 a -13

City Riga LV -1013 Kirkenes 16.09.2015
Att:- srm Ip

Invoice specification
Preliminary invoice

1.0 Works are the following :-

141 Docking inf aut with one day dock rent
144/148 Dock rent, nok 4590,- per day- 10 days

401  Rudder with rudder stock
Dismantling, delivering to workshop, cleaning, making
necessary, measurement with Preparing a measuring protocols, delivering
back to the vessel and installing
Spares and/or repair not included

634-05 Propeller blades
Crack testing

901 Propeller blades
Repair

402-04 Rudder stock
Cleaning the area and crack testing

950 Rudder stock bearin
Cracktesting with report

911 Rudder
Pressure testing and report

914  Cover plate around the rudder stock trunk outside
Removing the damaged cover, making new and welding

902  Heal
Repair and replacing

904 Heal
Machining the hole and delivery and renewal of bronse bushing
Bronze @211/ @130 x 250mm. with freight

903 The rollers

Overhauling

905 w rudder- spare
Completly machining new

906 Repair cracks
007 Qil leakage

Cleaning

3.0 Other expenses/ service

24.09.2015/ faktura mai ENCELSK16 09 2015 -Selvita sd 081.1p -correction




INVOICE

131

136-01

136-02

140

147

171

172

180

198

868

Access ashore/boat
Stairtower
Dis-/connect No of times

Fresh water delivery

Dis-/connect No of times

Connection Date:

Fire protection

Dis-/connect No of times
Consum

Earthing

Dis-/connect No of times

Quayrent From:
13.08.2015

Food waste

Vessel length: From:

54-60m 13.08.2015

Crane rent

Overhead crane Shipshall

Barracks

From:
Crew, 6 rooms  13.08.2015
Delivery of materials;-
ltems

Pipe 12424 x 4.5

Bend @60.3 x 6,3

Angle steel 50 x50 x5
Rubber sheet 5mm x 1400
Pipe @60,3 x 6,3

Steel @20mm.

Gassfilter

Gasmask

Coverall

Rags

Screws

Nail 3,4 x 100

Screws

Spring

Delivery of sealing and o -ring for the rudder
Delivery og the rudder part

5 off plastic canes :-

Delivery of 5 off platic canes , 1000 Itr, each
Delivery on board and taking off
Return of 5 off piastic canes, 1000 Itr. Each

Rent of wheel loader/ fork lift

Shore power No of times

Dis-/connect From:

Connection 14.08.2015
12.09.2015

Total amount

1 Rate:

(Minimum Nok 1 020 each time.)

Rate:
Consumption ()
20
1 Rate:
Rate:
1 Rate:
To: Days
16.09.2015 23
(34-10-1)
To: Days:
16.09.2015 34
Hours: Rate:
1 951
To: Days:
11.09.2015 174
No off Rate
12
4
6
42
30
24
3
3
6
50
1
2
5
4
Hours:
2
4 Rate:
To: Consum (Kw)
11.09.2015 12329
16.09.2015 3297

app.

vo S

NO
Rate

NoK[
vox I

Nox I

Rate
NOK I

(19 nok x 54,8 m)

Rate
NO

(ol{ |

Rate:

NoK

Freight charge

Rate

vo
NOKIE

Rate

NO
NO

NOK

2408 2015/ faklura mal-ENGELSK16.09.2015 -Solvita sd 081.Ip -carraction

2/2



SIA North Star Ltd.

Mieraiela 87a - 73 Invoice 823764
LR;?;a Invoice date  24.03.2015  Page 10f1
Due 24.03.2015 Customer 15385
Order no 31014
Payment Netto kontant
Sales rep.
Our ref.
Delivery: Other ref. SD048 Solvita
Your ref.
Part no. Description i Unit VAT Price  Quantity Discount Amount
i3226 Total according to attached Invoice Specification STK 4 - 1,00

Contract SD048 Solvita

Amount

Amount VAT
VAT free: - Total amount NOK

Goods delivered is the property of ntil fully paid.

Interest for late payment is 0,75% pr. month.

Payment instructions

Bank: - SWIFT - address:
IBAN:
Our Account no.

Telefax



26.02.2015

"We, _ hereby are transferring our
obligations, related to Contract SD048 to SIA North S leraiela 87a-73, Riga, Latvia.”




919
915

920

921

922

923

3.0

136-01

147

Contract no:

SD 048
Vessel name: Solvita
Company SIA North Star Ltd.
Street Mieraiela 87a-73
City code
City / Country Riga, Latvia
Att:-
Invoice specification
20 Works:
916/7/8 Repair pipes, filter and machining works

Crane and MOB
Making and installing acc.drawing

Copling box- 2off
Renewal and modification

Cable drum and rollers

Modification of drum and innstalling block

Making a 4 off rollers

Electrical motor -pump
Rewinding and overahauling

Freight twice

Electrical motor -anchor winch
Rewinding and overhauling
Freight twice

TOTAL SUM POS.2
Other expenses/ service

Fresh water delivery

Dis-/connect No of times

Connection Date:
09.03.2015
11.03.2015
23.03.2015

Quayrent
From: To:
18.02.15 23.03.15

{Minimum Nok 1020 each time.)

18.02.2015

Arrival :
Departure: 23.03.2015
Kirkenes 23.03.2015
srm LP

Not delivered by 23.03.15 -
Not delivered by 23.03.15 -

Rate: NO
Consumplion (m?) Rate
35
10
10
Days Rate

33 WoIX |

Fishing V
SIANOR
GEZ4 NR.

side 1/2



171

172

180

197

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

198

868

Food waste
Vessel length:  From: To:
54-60m 18.02.15 23.03.15

From: To:
Additional

Crane rent Hours:
30 ton Mobile Rent: 2

Barracks
rooms From: To:
5 11.03.2015 14.03.2015

Delivery of materials;-
ltems No off
Screws @4,2 x 25

Cutters 8x55

Steel pipe @42,2x 4,5
Steel pipe @76,1x 6,3
Steel bar 50 x5 mm.
Rubber gasket 5mm x1,4
Steel sheet 6 x 1250 x 2500
Electrical materiel -swich
Pipes

Steel bend

Nut M20 x50

Freight

Balve vale

Steel pipe @60,3

Angle steel 50 x50 x5

Belt

Freight

Plastic material 12mm.
Steel pipe 60,3 X 6,3

Steel pipe

Roller

Freight roller

OO =2

=
N
&

-x-smw-a—a-oa‘,\;mcn—xppmm

Rent of wheel loader/ fork lift

Shore power

Dis-/connect No of times 2

Connection From: To:
19.02.2015 23.03.2015

TOTAL SUM POS.3

amount

Days: Rate

33 NOK-

Delivered (m*)

Rate: nok

Days: Rate:
20 NOK
Rate Freight charge
Hours: Rate
3 NOK

Rate: no<lll

Consum (Kw) Rate

49915 NOK -

side 2/2



INVOICE

Contract no: SE081 Arrival :  13.08.2015
Vessel name: SOLVITA Docking: 13.08.2015
Undocking : 11.09.2015

Departure: 23.09.2015

Company SIA "North Star Ltd.”

Street Miera iela 87 a <13

City Riga LV -1013 Kirkenes 23.09.2015
Att:- srm p

Invoice specification
From 17.09.15 to 23.09.2015

3.0 Other expenses/ service

147  Quayrent From: To: Days Ra
17.09.2015 23.09.2015 6 NOK
(19m x 54,8 m)
171 Food waste
Vessel length: From: To: Days: Ra
54-60m 17.09.2015 23.09.2015 6 NOK
Extra waste 1
197  Delivery of materials;-
ltems No off Rate Freight charge
01 Electrical motor with freight
02 Machining coupling 1
868 Shore power  No of times 2 Rate: NOK-
- Dis-/connect From: To: Consum (Kw) Rate
Connection 16.09.2015 23.09.2015 6207 Nok
Total amount NOK

25.09.2015 / fekiura mal-ENGEL SK22.09.2015 -Solvita sd 081.1p-FRA 17.09.156 TIL 23.08.15




SIA North Star Ltd

Mieraiela 87a - 73 Faktura 823575

Slg?‘ Fakturadato 26.02.2015 Side 1avi
atvia

Forfallsdato 26.02.2015 Kundenr 15385
Ordredato 26.02.2015 Ordrenr 30679

Lev.dato 26.02.2015
Lev. bet.
Levert. Selger |
Var ref.
Annen ref. SD048
~ Deres ref.
Varenr Betegnelse Enhet Mva Pris Antall Rabatt Belop

3226 Total according to attached Invoice Specification - 30% STK 4 _ 1,00 _

Contract SD048 Solvita

Netto
Sum mva.

Fritt salg: _ Sum NOK

OBS. Vihar endret bankkonto

Varene er i -iendom inntil varen er betalt.
Betaling etter forfall belastes med 1% pr. mnd.

SWIFT - adresse: Kidnr
IBAN: Bankkontonr




SIA North Star Ltd.
Mieraiela 87a - 73

Faktura 823575

'E;Qta_a Fakturadato 26.02.2015  Side 1av1
W Forfallsdato  26.02.2015  Kundenr 15385
Ordredato 26.02.2015 Ordrenr 30679

Lev.dato 26.02.2015
Lev. bet.

Levert: s> - I
Var ref.
Annen ref. SD048

. E ) = Deres ref. _
Varenr Betegnelse Enhet Mva Pris Antall Rabatt Belop
3226 Total according to attached Invoice Specification - 30% STK 4 - 1,00
Contract SD048 Solvita
Netto
Sum mva.
Fritt salg: ] Sum NOK

OBS. Vi har endret bankkonto.

Varene er i-iendom inntil varen er betalt.

Betaling etter forfall belastes med 1% pr. mnd.

SWIFT - adresse: Kidnr
IBAN: Bankkontonr




26.02.2015

g our

"We, H hereby are transferrin
JA North Star Ltd., Mieraiela 87a-73, Riga, Latvia."”

obligations, rglated to Contract




SIA North Star Lid. Faktu ra 823574
Mieraiela 87a - 73
5;%5@ Fakturadato 26.02.2015  Side 1av1
Forfallsdato 26.02.2015 Kundenr 15385
Ordredato 26.02.2015 Ordrenr 30678
Lev.dato 26.02.2015
Lev. bet.
soger [
Var ref.
Annen ref. SD048
Deres ref.
Varenr Betegnelse Enhet Mva Pris Antall Rabatt Belap
13226 Total according to attached Invoice Specification stk 4+ EGEGEGEN 1,00 _

Contract SD048 Solvita

Netto
Sum mva.

Sum NOK

OBS. Vi har endret bankkonto.

Varene er :-eiendom inntil varen er betalt.
Betaling etter forfall belastes med 1% pr. mnd.

SWIFT - adresse:
IBAN:

Kidnr
Bankkontonr




INVOICE

Contract no:
Vessel name:

Compeany
Street
Glty code
Clty

Att:-

SD 046
SOLVITA

Invoice specification

1.0  According to the contract:
Dismentling of anchor winch el motor
Repair of steering gear inc). el.work

3.0

131

136-01

136-02

140

147

171

172

180

197

26.01 2015/ Iskura mal-ENGELSKKopt v 27.01,.2016 50 049 -soivilalp

New hydr.pump
Reduction valve, s/h
Transport from Murmansk

Salsyn for steering gesr machine

Other expenses/ sarvice

Access ashore/boat
Stalrtowar
Dis-/connact No of timas

Fresh water delivery

Dis-/connact No oftimes
Connection Date:
00.01.2015
19.01.2015
Fire protection
Dis-/connect No of times
Consum
Earthing
Dis-(connect No of times
Quayrent From:
08.01.2015
Food waste
Vassel length: From:
61-70m 08.01.2015
Additional
Crane rent
30 tan Mobile Crana
Barracks
From;

Delivery of materialsa;-
fems

Rate:
{Minimum Nok 1 020 asch time.}
Rate.
Consunpiion (a"}
40
18
Rete:
Rate:
Rate:
To: Days
21.01.2015 14
To: Days;
21.01.2015 14
Duiivecad ()
Hours:
2 Rate:
Ta: Days:

Arrival ;. 08.01.2015
Docking :

Undeocking !

Departure:  21.01.2015

Kirkenas 27.01.2015
sm Ip

voclll

o«

Rate

nox I

~ox N

Rate
e

~o< |

Rats:




INVOICE

09.01.2015 Steel plata 5x1250x2500 1
12.01.2015 Cutters 8,00x55 HEX CS-50 1
12.01.2015 Showe! 100 mm 1
12.01.2015 Bits 867/4Z Tx25x152 1
12.01.2015 Showe! 50 mm 1
13.01.2015 Flat stesl bar 80x6 33
13.01.2015 Ddll 6 mm

3
13.01.2015 Electrodes Basa 120, 93,2 5
1
1
1

13.01.2015 Measuring tape 10 m

13.01.2015 Measuring tape 5 m

13.01.2015 Skrue

13.01.2015 Wooden planks 48x148 24
14.01.2015 Paint Vinyguard SG 88 20
14.01.2015 Pilot ACR RAL 5022 (2x51.) 10
14.01.2015 Pilot ACR RAL 137 20
14.01.2015 Pilot ACR black 10
14,01.2015 Pliot ACR white 20
14.01.2015 Pilot ACR RAL 5022 {1x20 1)) 20
15.01.2018 Simering TR 14x25x7 2
15.01.2015 V-belt B8O 1565 4

198 Rent of whael loadar! fork lift Hours: Rate
1.5 NOK

198 Rent of ift Hours: Rate
10.11.2014 for Ragister noxjii]

865 Shore power  No of times Rate: NOK -
- Dis-/connact From: To: Consum (Kw) Rate
Connection NO

Total sum pos. 3

Total amount NOK

26.01.2016  fakture mal-ENGELSKKOpE av 27.04 2015 SD 048 -ecivila lp 2/2



26.02.2015

ereby are transferring our
STA North Star Ltd., Mieraiela 87a-/73, Riga, Latvia."





